

**NELCAST  
LIMITED**



9<sup>th</sup> November 2024

**BSE Limited**  
Listing Operations  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalai Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
Maharashtra, India  
**BSE Script Code: 532864**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Listing Department,  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Maharashtra, India  
**NSE Script Code: NELCAST**

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: **News Paper Advertisement – Compliance under Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English – All India edition) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu – Tirupati edition) on November 09, 2024 in connection with Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

We request you to take this information on record.

Thanking you.

For **Nelcast Limited**

**(S.K.SIVAKUMAR)**  
Company Secretary

159, T T K ROAD, ALWARPET, CHENNAI - 600 018. INDIA  
Tel.:+91-44-2498 3111/2498 4111 Fax : 91-44-24982111  
e-mail:nelcast@nelcast.com; web: www.nelcast.com  
CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518

Regd. Off.: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101 (A.P.) Tel.: 251266 / 251766 Fax:08624-252066  
Ponneri works :Madhavaram Village, Amur P.O, Ponneri - 601 204 .T.N Tel.: 27974165/27973532, Fax: 27973620  
Pedapariya Works : 259 /261, Pedapariya Village, Ozili Madal, Nellore Dist - 524402. (A.P.)

IATF 16949 : 2016 \* ISO 14001 : 2015 \* ISO 50001 : 2011



ISO 9001 : 2015

\*

OHSAS 18001 : 2007



**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**  
(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,362	1,738	2,424	2,781	3,829	5,249
2.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,299)	(824)	(2,754)	(2,061)	(593)	(3,955)
3.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,164)	(234)	2,501	(2,061)	(548)	811
4.	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(852)	(165)	2,097	(1,559)	(350)	702
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(853)	(170)	2,071	(1,600)	(374)	624
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068	5,068
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic (₹): Not annualised 2. Diluted (₹): Not annualised	(1.68) (1.68)	(0.32) (0.32)	4.14 4.14	(2.97) (2.97)	(0.61) (0.61)	1.54 1.54

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials are available on our website www.ncdex.com  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 7, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 8, 2024.  
3 #i) In standalone financial statements, the Exchange has received excess contribution from core SGF (post tax liability of Core SGF) of Rs. 135 lakh and Rs. 590 lakh from its subsidiary company National Commodity Clearing Limited (NCCL) for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2024 and September 30,2023 respectively and the same is credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an Exceptional item.  
(ii) During the half year ended September 30, 2024, the Company has sold 8.87% (51,86,877 equity shares) of its stake in Power Exchange India Limited (PXIL) (associate company) to certain buyers for a consideration of Rs. 5,656 lakh. The net profit of Rs. 5,120 lakh (net of expenses of Rs. 17 lakh), on the said stake sale has been credited to the statement of profit and loss and shown as an exceptional item.  
(iii) During the year ended March 31, 2023, NCDEX e-Markets Limited (NeML) had incurred expenses of Rs. 46 lakh on newly incorporated Joint Venture. As the approval for commencement of business was awaited from the relevant authority, the said expenses were shown as an exceptional expense. During the quarter ended September 30, 2023, the approval from regulatory authorities for Joint Venture was received and Rs. 46 lakh of Exceptional Income is for recovery of Preincorporation and other expenses incurred on behalf of Meta Materials Circular Markets Private Limited (MMCPL) prior to receipt of approval from Regulatory authorities.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 08, 2024

sd/-  
Arun Raste  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN - 08561128



**NCLC LIMITED**  
CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518  
Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel: 08624 - 251266.  
Fax: 08624 - 252066. Website: www.nclcast.com Email: nclcast@nclcast.com

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Income from Operations	33502.77	30232.94	36263.66	63735.71	65902.94	128121.60	33502.77	30232.94	36263.66	63735.71	65902.94	128121.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1118.99	813.30	2231.82	1932.29	3152.76	5081.84	1118.99	813.30	2231.82	1932.29	3152.76	5081.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1290.24	1018.41	2231.82	2308.65	3152.76	6861.63	1290.24	1018.41	2231.82	2308.65	3152.76	6861.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	981.65	795.52	1663.89	1777.17	2381.52	5441.12	981.65	795.52	1663.89	1777.17	2381.52	5441.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	961.08	792.00	1641.36	1753.08	2348.91	5427.03	961.08	792.00	1641.36	1753.08	2348.91	5427.03
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each fully paid up)	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02	1740.02
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)						50179.06						50179.06
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.2/- each (EPS for the Quarters are not annualised) Basic Diluted	1.13 1.13	0.91 0.91	1.91 1.91	2.04 2.04	2.74 2.74	6.25 6.25	1.13 1.13	0.91 0.91	1.91 1.91	2.04 2.04	2.74 2.74	6.25 6.25

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.nclcast.com](http://www.nclcast.com).  
\* The Company has Exceptional Items in an account of profit of sale of land for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 : ₹171.25 Lakhs, for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 : ₹205.11 Lakhs and for the year ended 31st March 2024 : ₹1779.79 Lakhs.

Place : Chennai  
Date : 07.11.2024

P. Deepak  
Managing Director



**MERCANTILE VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC037309  
Regd. Office: 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 Tel: 044-40432209  
Email: admin@mercantileventures.co.in website: www.mercantileventures.co.in

**EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(Rs.in lakhs)

Sl.no	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations	1,784.34	1,674.46	1,518.73	3,458.80	2,886.49	6,038.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.10	771.85	127.65	893.95	273.72	351.77
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	122.10	771.85	127.65	893.95	273.72	(633.73)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	90.47	676.51	102.50	766.98	(167.68)	(776.38)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	449.45	2,313.63	2,292.22	2,763.08	4,317.29	3,816.26
6	Equity Share Capital	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82	11,191.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	-	-	-	19,939.84
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (not annualised for the quarters)	0.07	0.50	0.11	0.57	0.01	(0.71)

Additional information on unaudited standalone financial results pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sl.no	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations	903.83	845.93	748.62	1749.76	1400.16	2983.03
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax and Exceptional Items	(10.74)	39.51	143.77	28.77	292.33	244.59
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	(10.74)	39.51	143.77	28.77	292.33	244.59
4	Profit after tax	(8.03)	29.57	114.04	21.54	(2.35)	96.94

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website [www.mercantileventures.co.in](http://www.mercantileventures.co.in).

For Mercantile Ventures Limited

Place : Chennai  
Date : 07 November, 2024

E N Rangaswami  
Whole-time Director  
financialexpap.in DIN: 06463753

**SYNISE**  
**SALE**  
**MS Scrap on behalf of Bansal Brothers**  
:- Location :-  
Light Industrial Area; Bhilai  
**Online Auction : 16<sup>th</sup> Nov 2024**  
Inspection : 9<sup>th</sup> to 16<sup>th</sup> Nov 2024  
Contact Person :  
**Swarup -9163166805**  
**swarup@synise.com**  
For details visit : [www.synise.com](http://www.synise.com)  
**Synise Technologies Ltd.**

**JSW Steel Limited**  
CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925  
Regd. Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.  
Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: [jsw.investor@jsw.in](mailto:jsw.investor@jsw.in) Website: [www.jsw.in](http://www.jsw.in)

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**  
Notice is hereby given that the Share Certificates in respect of the following Equity Shares have been reported to be lost/misplaced and the Shareholders thereof have applied for duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

Folio No	Name/Joint Names	Certificate No(s)	Share Certificates Distinctive		No. of Shares
			From	To	
JSW0717291	LURILA NATVERLAL ELUJAWADA MADHAVI SUNIL BAJAWALA SUNITA NILESH BAJAWALA	2558905	2391031061	2391034040	2,980
			2579874	2394698081	1,000
			2579875	2394699091	1,000
JSW0718666	ANIL PRABHAKAR DHIVAR KISHOR PRABHAKAR DHIVAR	2589212	2413198321	2413205050	2,180
			2454724	2382470771	870
JSW0907567	YESHWANT MHALAPPA PAI	2454724	2382470771	2382471640	870

Any person who has a claim on the above Share Certificates is requested to contact the Company at its Registered office within 15 days, failing which the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08-11-2024

For JSW Steel Limited  
Sd/-  
Lancy Varghese  
Company Secretary

**AMBIKA COTTON MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 9-A, Valluvar Street,  
Sivanandha Colony, Coimbatore-641 012.  
CIN : L17115T21988PLC002269  
Phone:0422-2491504, Fax:0422-2499623  
website: [www.acmills.in](http://www.acmills.in), email: [ambika@acmills.in](mailto:ambika@acmills.in)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER /HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited			Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	20703	21563	20341	42266	43641	84621
2. Operating Profit	3002	4040	3045	7042	6664	13202
3. Finance Cost	459	483	530	942	781	1907
4. Gross Profit	2543	3557	2515	6100	5883	11295
5. Depreciation	549	572	687	1121	1363	2770
6. Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1994	2985	1828	4979	4520	8525
7. Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1994	2985	1828	4979	4520	8525
8. Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1407	2153	1312	3560	3387	6298
9. Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	-66
10. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	1407	2153	1312	3560	3387	6232
11. Equity Share Capital	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5	572.5
12. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve ) as per Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	85317
13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	24.58	37.61	22.92	62.18	59.16	110.00
b) Diluted	24.58	37.61	22.92	62.18	59.16	110.00

**Note :** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Half Year Financial Results ended 30th September ,2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half year ended 30th September 2024 are available on the Company's websites [www.acmills.in](http://www.acmills.in) and on the websites of BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) & NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))

For Ambika Cotton Mills Limited  
S/d  
P.V.Chandran  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Date : 08.11.2024  
DIN:00628479

**TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: #8-2-293/82/A/1107, Plot No 1107, Road No 55, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-33.  
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC018391, Website: [www.terasoftware.com](http://www.terasoftware.com), Tel: 040 2354 7447

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
Rupees in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended	For the Year Ended	
	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited		30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income from operations	2,634.99	2,579.28	2,206.22	5,214.28	4,258.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	217.95	367.20	214.18	585.22	405.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	178.69	402.20	74.71	580.96	265.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	125.67	274.38	(17.62)	400.12	61.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (aftertax))	6.92	35.78	(31.77)	71.42	61.96
Equity Share Capital	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19	1,251.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of current year)					9,997.91
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	1.00	2.19	(0.14)	3.20	0.49
Diluted	1.00	2.19	(0.14)	3.20	0.49

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024**  
Rupees in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended	For the Year Ended	
	30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited		30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2024 Audited
Total Income from operations	2,634.99	2,579.28	2,206.22	5,214.28	4,258.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	217.91	367.21	214.18	585.19	405.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	178.65	402.21	74.71	580.93	265.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	125.63	274.39	(17.62)	400.09	61.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (aftertax))	6.92	35.78	(31.77)	71.42	61.96



